

In the 2<sup>nd</sup> Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

**Mat 27 of 2019**  
**(R-181 of 2019)**  
**(J.O. No.WB 00702)**

**Order No.20 dated 16.11.2022**

Petitioner/husband files hazira. Petitioner also files a petition U/o 1 Rule 10 (2) read with section 151 CPC along with amended petition. Copy not served.

Respondent/wife also files hazira.

Due to resolution of Local Bar, the matter is adjourned.

Fix 09.02.2023 for hearing the petition dated 16.11.2022 filed by the petitioner/husband.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me

Addl. District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah

Additional District Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah