

**Order No 23 dated 10.08.23**

P.O. is transferred.

This day is fixed for hearing petition dated 16.11.22 filed by the petitioner/husband.

Both the parties file haziras.

Fix 16.11.2023 for hearing petition dated 16.11.22 filed by the petitioner/husband.

2<sup>nd</sup> ADJ, Sealdah-in-charge