

Order No 24 dated 16.11.23

This day is fixed for hearing petition dated 16.11.22 filed by the petitioner/ husband.

Both the parties file haziras. Record is taken up for hearing petition U/O 1 R 10(2) of CPC.

Heard the petitioner in full. The petition stands allowed.

Fix 09.02.2024 for framing of Issues.

2nd Addl Dist Judge,
Sealdah

