

Mat suit 27 of 19
C.I.S. Registration No. 181 of 19
CNR NO - WBSP07-001503-2019

Order No 32 dated 04.09.25

Respondent files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

Petitioner takes no steps.

On repeated calls none is found present .

None appears, none moves on behalf of the petitioner.

It is now 12:25 p.m.

Hence, petitioner is to show cause as to why the instant mat suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 24-11-2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00 656.