

Mat suit 27 of 19
C.I.S. Registration No. 181 of 19
CNR NO - WBSP07-001503-2019

Order No 33 dated 24.11.25

Parties are absent with any steps.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

It is resolved by Sealdah Civil Court Bar Association that they will not participate in any court proceedings as a mark of respect to the departed soul of the deceased Niranjana Halder and Pranab Kumar Roychowdhury.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

Fixing 11-03-2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

D/C

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00656